NOTICE.

THE Partnership of John Rawson, William Rawson, John Rhodes, and Rawden Briggs, Bankers, in Halifax, in the County of York, under the Firm of Rawsons, Rhodes, and Briggs, is dissolved by mutual consent this 91st day of December 1811.

John Rawson.

Wm. Rawson. Jno. Rhodes. Rawd. Briggs.

THE Partnership heretofore carried on under the Firm of Cartwright and Woods, in Liverpool, as Coal-Dealers, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and all Debts due to and by the said Concern will be received and paid by Richard Woods, at the Counting-House in Irwell-Street, Neva Scotia: As witness our Hands this 31st day of December 1811,

Hannah Cartwright. Richard Woods.

HE Partnership heretofore subsisting between Richard Hargraves, of Hill in Upperthongue, in the Parish of Almondbury, in the County of York, and Joseph Green Armytage, of Thickholders, in the Parish of Almondbury aforesaid, (lately called Joseph Green,) in the trade or business of a Clothier, was dissolved by mutual consent on the 1st of January in the year of our Lord 1810: As witness their Hands the 31st Day of December in the year of our Lord 1811,

Richard Hargraves. J. G. Armytage.

Bristol, 31st December 1811. Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership which lately subsisted between the undersigned Anne Morgan, Widow, (as Administratrix of the Goods, Chattels, and Effects of John Morgan, late of this City, deceased,) and James Ezekiel Nash, in the trade or business of a Druggist and Chemist, and Oll and Colour-Man, and the business of which Partnership has been carried on in this City under the Firm of Morgan and Nush, has been this day dissolved.—And notice is hereby further given, that all Debts to the said Anne Morgan and James Ezckiel Nash, in regard to such dissolved Partnership, are to be paid to the said James Ezekiel Nash, and that he will discharge all Debts owing by them in respect thereof.

Anne Morgan. Jas. Ezekiel Nash.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership between the undersigned, of Birmingham, Factors, trading under the Firm of Wood and Cooke, was dissolved on the 31st day of December last, by mutual Consent.—Witness their Hands the 2d day of January 1812, William Wood. Thomas Cooke.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership heretofore carried on at Wakefield, in the County of York, between us the undersigned James Eyre, of Thurlstone; in the said County, and William Askham, of Wakefield aforesaid, as Corn-Factors, under the Firm of Eyre and Askham, ended and was dissolved by our mutual consent on the 1st day of November also and the last any or November 1810. All Debts due and owing to and from the said Partnership will be received and paid by the said William Askham, who only is authorised to receive any Debts due to the said Concern.—Dated the 26th day of December 1811,

James Eyre. William Askham.

Basingstoke, Hants, December 21, 1811. Otice is hereby given, that the late Partnership between us, James Tolfree and William Attwood, in the Manufacture of Sacks, has been by mutual consent dissolved.— Witness our Hands, James Tolfree. Wm. Attwood.

Notice is hereby given, that the Partnership which sub-sisted between the undersigned John Kempson and Eli Felton, of Birmingham, in the County of Warwick, Clock-Dial-Makers, under the Firm of Kempson and Felton, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Witness the Hands of the Parties the 26th day of December 1811,

John Kempson: Eli Felton.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately sub-Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between Jeremiah Firth and Thomas Firth, of Heckmondwicke, in the Parish of Birstall, in the County of York, Merchants, trading under the Firm of Jeremiah Firth and Son, is this day dissolved by mutual consent; and all Debts due or owing to and from the said Partnership Concernwill be received and paid by the said Jeremiah Firth, by whomalone the business will in future be carried on, under the said Firm of Jeremiah Firth and Son: As witness their Hands this 26th day of December 1811,

Those Firth.

Thos. Firth.

Royds, John Gilbert Royds, and Clement Royds, of Rochdale, is this day dissolved.—Witness our Hands this 15th day of October 1811, James Royds:

John G. Royds. Clement Royds.

PHE Partnership subsisting between us James Graves, of London, and John Graves, of Liverpool, under the Firm of James and John Graves, in London, and also under the Firm of James and John Graves, in Liverpool, is hereby dissolved by mutual consent from the 19th October last: As witness our Hands,

James Graves,

London, December 14, 1811. Jno. Graves, Liverpool, December 21, 1811.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between Ambrose Wallace and John Pagh, carrying on the business of Commercial Agents, in Harp-Lane, Tower-Street, London, under the Firm of Wallace and Pugh, was dissolved on the 28th day of December 1811 by mutual consent. All Debts due from the late Copartnership will be paid by John Pugh, who is authorised to receive all Debts due thereto. Amb. Wallace. John Pugh.

Otice is hereby given, that the Copartnership hitherte carried on between Robert Wells, William Robertson, William Joshua Brotherhood, as Brewers, at Camden-Town, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and that the same will in future be carried on between the said Robert Wells and William Joshua Brotherhood only.: As witness their Hands this 23d day of December 1811,

Robt. Wells. William Robertson. Wm. Joshua Brotherhood,

FLINTSHIRE BANK.

Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership which has Otice is hereby given, that the Partnership which has hitherto been carried on at Holywell, in the County of Flint, between Thomas Jones, (otherwise called Thomas Jones Wilkinson,) Richard Oakley, Richard Sankey, and John Oldefield, as Bankers and Copartners, under the Firm of Jones, Oakley, Sankey, and Oldfield, has been this day dissolved by mutual consent, as to the said Thomas Jones, (otherwise called Thomas Jones Wilkinson); and that the business infuture will be carried on by the said Richard Oakley, Richard Sankey, and John Oldfield, under the immediate direction of Mr Sankey, as heretofore. As witness our Hands this 5th. Mr. Sankey, as heretofore: As witness our Hands this 5th day of December 1811, Thomas Jones Wilkinson.

Rich. Oakley. Rich. Sankey. J. Oldfield.

Olice is hereby given, that the Copartnership lately subsisting between Christopher Sweedland, James Wilkinson, and Robert Waters, and carried on under the Firm of Sweedland, Wilkinson; and Waters, No. 2, Warnford-Court, Throgmorton-Street, London, is this day dissolved by mutual consent, as far as concerns the said James Wilkinson; and that the business will be henceforward carried on and conducted under the Firm of Sweedland, Waters, and Co. of thesame place.—Dated this 31st day of December 1811.

Christopher Sweedland James Wilkinson. Robert Waters.